

Károli Gáspár Református Egyetem

Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary Rektor | Rector

## Rector's Order No. 10/2023 (X.18) on the repeal of Rector's Order on energy saving measures at Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary

Pursuant to Article 13 (1) of Act CCIV of 2011 on national higher education and Article 62 (1) of the Organizational and Operational Rules of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary, I hereby issue the following order:

- 1.§ Rector's Order No. 17/2022 (XI.11)/R on energy saving measures at Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary shall cease to have effect.
- 2.§ This order shall enter into force upon publication on the website on 23 October 2023, and shall expire on the day following its entry into force.

Budapest, 18 October 2023

Prof. Dr. László Henrik Trócsányi Rector